U.S.	DEP	ARTM	ENT (OF CO	IMMC	ERCE
United Sta	ates F	Patent	and T	rade	mark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
102875225								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
CHUN, Gyu-chul	Name: SMK KOREA CO., LTD.							
Official, Gyardiai	Internal Address:							
	O.							
	<u>F</u> S							
Execution Date(s) October 11, 2004	Street Address: 581 Youngjae-Dong							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance:								
	City: Iksan-shi							
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Iksan-shi							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Junbuk							
Government Interest Assignment								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Korea Zip:							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	10974325							
Additional numbers att								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Konomi Takeshita	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Internal Address: EIGHT PENN CENTER, SUITE 1901	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Internal Addition, <u>Light 1 Little Little 301.2.15.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Enclosed							
Street Address: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information							
State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 215-701-6349	•							
Fax Number: <u>215-751-0192</u>	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: usmail@omoriyaguchi.com	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	244-475 2004							
Mus (allulution Signature	October 25, 2004 Date							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

11/03/2004 ECOOPER 00000059 10974326 P1 FC:8021

Konomi Takeshita

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0494

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ KIM, Hee-jun Internal Address: Execution Date(s) October 11, 2004 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: _____ Government Interest Assignment Country:____ Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$____ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: ______ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: Zip:_____ Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: 9. Signature: Date

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0495

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): LEE, Young-choon Internal Address: Execution Date(s) October 11, 2004 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗸 Yes [3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: ______ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country:_____ **Z**ip:___ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$___ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: _____ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: Zip: Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: ______ b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0496

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

102704

ASSIGNMENT

(Y04Y003)

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

KEY TOP

sell and assign to

SMK KOREA CO., LTD, a Korean corporation, having an address at 581 Youngjae-Dong, Iksan-shi, Junbuk, Korea.

Their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

[X] executed concurrently herewith:

([] executed on [] Application No.	; , filed ;	
continuations, substitutes ar agreements, treaties or laws filing of any of said applicat said invention or resulting the expense of said Assignee, I invention and testify in any applications, make all rights	nd extensions thereof and all right relating to the protection of indicions; and I authorize and request herefrom to said Assignee, and I will communicate to said Assign legal proceedings, sign all lawfu	nts arising under or pursuant to ustrial property, including right t any official whose duty is to is agree that on request and witho nee or its representatives all facul papers, execute all divisional enerally do everything possible	s of priority, resulting from the ssue patents, to issue any patent on out further consideration, but at the ts known to me respecting said
[1st Inventor] Address: Jeil Country of Citizenship: Ko	APT101-504, Sin-do	ong, Iksan-shi, Ju	n-buk, Korea
Date 2004, Oct	. //		yu-chul
	ong-aAPT102-1102, F iju-shi,Jun-buk, Ko Korea		in-gu,
Date 2004, Oct	. 11	D O	ung-choon
		101, 10	4119 C110011

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0497 [3rd Inventor]

Address:

BisabulAPT103-305, Youngdeung-dong, Iksan-shi,

Jun-buk, Korea

Country of Citizenship:

Korea

Date 2004, Oct. 11

KIM, Hee-jun

After recording please return to:

 $Konomi\ Takeshita,\ Omori\ \&\ Yaguchi\ USA,\ LLC,\ Eight\ Penn\ Center,\ Suite\ 1901,\ 1628\ John\ F.\ Kennedy\ Boulevard,\ Philadelphia,\ PA\ 19103$

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0498